FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) R

10-17-2000





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

mes 9/16/00

101489080

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bar-Ilan Research & Development Co., Ltd.	Name: Beacon Laboratories, Inc.
Mor Research Applications, Ltd.	Address: 10 Overshot Court
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Phoenix, Maryland 21131
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☑ Other: Assignment of 50% interest  Execution date: April 14, 1999; April 18, 1999 and  February 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes   No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Applications 09/504,786	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes   No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: M. Lisa Wilson Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York Zip Code: 10004	8. Deposit account number:11-0600
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  M. Lisa Wilson (Reg. No. 34,045)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
	Total Number of pages comprising document and cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	
72000 CTON11 00000099 110600 09504507	

10/16/2000 GTON11

000000099 110600

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

NY01 306732 v 1

PATENT REEL: 011152 FRAME: 0396

## Letter Agreement

Norbert Wiech, Ph.D. Beacon Laboratories, Inc. 10 Overshot Court Phoenix, Maryland 21131

> Re: Exhibit D: Letter Agreement to Amendment of Agreement

Dear Dr. Wiech:

In accordance with the agreement between Beacon Laboratories, Inc. (BEACON), Bar-Ilan Research & Development Co., Ltd. (BAR-ILAN) and Mor Research Applications, Ltd., (MOR) set forth in the letter of October 9, 1997 by the late Mr. Herbert Grossman, and as set forth in the Amendment of Agreement,

BAR-ILAN and MOR hereby assign, transfer and otherwise convey an undivided, one-half ownership interest in and to

U.S. Serial No. 08/814,224 Filed: March 11, 1997 Hydroxy and Ether-Containing Oxyalkylene Esters and Uses Thereof

and the inventions therein contained and described in the United States and elsewhere worldwide, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be issued or have been issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by BEACON, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by BAR-ILAN and MOR if this conveyance had not been made.

BAR-ILAN and MOR hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that they, singly or jointly, will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and BAR-ILAN and MOR bind themselves to execute and deliver to BEACON, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by BEACON, its successors and assigns, to vest in BEACON, its successors and assigns, the rights and interests herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such rights and interests to be recorded in the United States and elsewhere.

PATENT REEL: 011152 FRAME: 0397

Page 2	
Agreed to:	Agreed to:
A redyh	ment Miliah
BAR-ILAN RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT	BEACON LABORATORIES, INC.
COMPANY, LTD., Individually and as Agent	NORBERT L. WIECH, Ph.
for Bar-Ilan University	
Title: Manager Liveris	Title: MESIDENT
Date: 14 - Frid 44	Date 15 Velencary 99
	/
MOR RESEARCH APPLICATIONS, LTD.,	
Individually and as Agent for Kupat Holim	
Health Insurance Institute of the General	
Federation of Labor, history	
Title: P. Flate 10 ED	
Date 18 A Part 1999	
ACH AFFLICATIONS IN	

**RECORDED: 09/15/2000** 

51752

Dr. Norbert Wiech

PATENT REEL: 011152 FRAME: 0398